1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard TD0002_ND • 1/24/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
•	 N6	material	has	a	high	coupling	coefficient,	high	Qm,
and	low	tanδ,	suitable	for	high	power	applications
•	 N21	material	has	a	high	coupling	coefficient	and	a	large
g-constant,	suitable	for	sensing	applications

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Piezoelectric Ceramics – ND Disc Shape Piezoelectric Transducers
Ordering Information
ND 10 X3 N21
Series Ceramic Outer Diameter
(mm)
Thickness Dimension
(mm) Ceramic Material Name
ND 10	=	φ10	mm
18	=	φ18	mm
X2 = 2 mm
X3= 3 mm
N6 = N6 material
N21 = N21 material
Dimensions in mm
Part Number Diameter D (mm) Thickness T (mm) Electrode Diameter E (mm)1
ND10X2N6 10 ±0.1 2 ±0.1 9.2
ND10X3N6 10 ±0.1 3 ±0.1 9.2
ND18X2N6 18 ±0.1 2 ±0.1 17.5
ND18X3N6 18 ±0.1 3 ±0.1 17.5
ND10X2N21 10 ±0.1 2 ±0.1 9.2
ND10X3N21 10 ±0.1 3 ±0.1 9.2
ND18X2N21 18 ±0.1 2 ±0.1 17.5
ND18X3N21 18 ±0.1 3 ±0.1 17.5
1 Electrode diameter for reference value only. Values not guaranteed.
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard TD0002_ND • 1/24/2023